UNOFFICIAL COPY



1214542012 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/24/2012 08:48 AM Pg: 1 of 4



First American Title Insurance Company

QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUT ON Y Individual

THE GRANTOR(S) Nicole A Warrell, married to Jason Para

, of the 4948 N. Spaulding Ave., #1 of

Chicago IL

,County of Cook

,Slate of IL

for and in consideration of 0

other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CCN/EY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to Nicole A Warrell and Jason Para, wife and husband* of 4948 N spaulding #1, Chicago

interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of cook

of the County of Cook in the State of

all, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

*Nicole A Warrell and Jason Para, wife and husband, as tenants by the entirety

SUBJECT TO: 2011 2nd Inst Taxes

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Extraption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s):

Address(es) of Real Estate:

4948 N. Spaulding Ave., #1 Chicago IL 606 35

Dated this 27th

day of April

20

REAL ESTATE TI	RANSFER	05/10/2012	
All to	CHICAGO:	\$0.00	
<i>A</i> 200	CTA:	\$0.00	
	TOTAL:	\$0.00	
- 6225 a.c.			

13-11-421-027-1014 | 20120501600625 | 3YB51Z

TDA	NSFFR	05/10/2012
REAL ESTATE TRAI	COOK	\$0.00
	ILLINOIS:	\$0.00
(34)	TOTAL:	\$0.00
	41 201205016006	25 LVKWEC

13-11-421-027-1014 | 20120

TDoc 09/2005

Quit Claim Deed - Individual

1214542012D Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	cook		SS.		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in personally known to me to be the same personally in person, and acknowledged that they signand purposes therein set forth, including the results.	n(s) whose name gned, sealed and	(s) are subscri delivered the s	bed to the foregoing aid instrument as	ng instrument, ap	peared before me this
Given under my hand and official seal, this	27th	day of	April	, 20 <u>12</u>	(Notary Public)
Prepared by: Nicole A. Warrell 1948 N. Spaulding Ave #1 Chicogo IL 60625	CIAL SEAL" Clda Ramirez Clda Ra	40			(Notaly Public)
Aail to: Nicole A Warrell and Jason Para 4948 N Spaulding ave #1 Chicago IL 60625		<u> </u>	Par Che		
Name and Address of Taxpayer: Jason Para Nicole A. Warrell 4948 N. Spaulding Ave #: Chicago IL 60675	1	EXEM!	LI OWDER BROA	ISIONS OF FAN SECTION A TRANSFER ACT	AGRAPH
		Signate	ute of Buyer, Se	eller or Represe	entative.

1214542012D Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: UNIT 4948-1 AND P-5 TOGETHER WITH THEIR UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN THE HORTH SPAULDING CONDOMINIUMS AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS COCUMENT NO. 0432239078, IN SECTIONS 11 AND 12, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index #'s: 13-11-421-027-1014 Vol. No 332 and 13-11-421-027-1021 Vol. No 332

Property Address: 4948 N. Spaulding Ave., #1, Chicago, Illinois 60625

1214542012D Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY



First American Title Insurance Company 4230 West Irving Park Road Chicago, IL 60641 Phone: (773)481-7589 Fax: (866)425-8271

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State or Illinois.

Dated: April 27, 2012 Signature: Theude Curl
Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said, affiant, on April 27, 2012.
Notary Public
Emeralda Ramirez Emeralda Ramirez Emeralda Ramirez Emeralda Ramirez
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the real of the state of the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a detailed by the left title to real orbits in Illinois and the left title to real orbits in Illinois at the left title to real orbits in Illinois at the left title to real orbits in Illinois at the left title to real orbits in Illinois at the left title to real orbits in Illinois at the left title to real orbits in Illinois at the left title to real orbits in Illinois at the left title to real orbits in Illinois at the left title to real orbits.
foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the
laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated: April 27, 2012 Signature:
Grantee or Agent Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said affiant, on
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said, affiant, on April 27, 2012
Notary Public OFFICIAL SFAL Esmeralde Ramitra Notary Public, State of Maria State
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning in the dentity of a class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)